CONSUMER SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

(Does not include loan services)
Effective September 1, 2023
kinecta.org

For more information, please refer to Kinecta Federal Credit Union’s Agreements & Disclosures dated November 1, 2021.

GENERAL

Check Cashing Fee.... ..ottt bttt b et b et s et e bt e b e st e s et e b et e b e s et e b et e b e st e e e s et eben e e b e st s e b et ebeat et e b et e b et et e st s ene s esens $5.00
Non-Members cashing items drawn on Kinecta Federal Credit Union

Collection ltems
TNCOMING .ottt ettt ettt ettt bt b et bt eh et e bt et e b et e bt e b es et e st e b e st e bt e b et et eh et eb et b e s et s et b et s e e st e bt e b ea et b et bbbt e bttt ee $25.00
Check/Item drawn against member’s account, presented for payment via collection

OULGOING DOMESTIC ..ottt et eh et sh e et e e bt et e sb e e st e st e st e bt sasesbesat e s e eat e b e eae et e eat et e esteatees e e et e aseeasesaeeatesheenbenbeenbenseensenaeennanne $25.00
(Any additional charges assessed by the paying institution will be deducted from proceeds)
OUEGOING FOT@IGN ...ttt ettt ettt sh et e s bt et e s bt et e bt e a e e bt e et e st e et e bt s et e b e e et e s e e st e b e eme et eeseeaseese e s e saeeatesseeatesaeensesbeenbenneenseneennenne $25.00

(Any additional charges assessed by the paying institution will be deducted from proceeds)

Insufficient Funds Fees (Limit of 3 fees per day)

Courtesy Pay Fee / Select ACCOPT FEE ..o $25.00
ltems paid against insufficient/uncollected funds — Including, but not limited to, Checks, Debit Card Purchases, ACH, etc. (per presentment)
IS F@@ ...ttt ettt ettt e e vt eette e bt e e tteeaeeesse e beeessaessseesseesssaass s e seeeas s e sseens e e saeesseeeaseeaaseesseenseeeate e beeease e seeenseesteeabe e st eenaeeetteenbeeetaeebeeesaeenteas $25.00

Items returned unpaid against insufficient/uncollected funds — Including, but not limited to:
Checks, ACH, etc. (per presentment)

Returned Deposited Items
(Deposited, Cashed or Loan Payment)

NOt WHTEEN DY @CCOUNT ROIAET ....ceiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e et e bt et e e bt et e e bt et e e bt et e ebeeaeesbeemtesbeease bt eab e beesbensesasensesanenses $12.00
WIItEten DY @CCOUNT NOIAET ......ocuoiiiiiiiiiiiii bbbt et b e bbb bbb bbbt ae s b s b benenis $25.00
STOP PAYMENT FE¥ ...t b bbb bbb bbb $20.00

Fee applies to written request, in person with a representative, via phone or Kinecta Phone Voice Response System — Per ltem
*No fee applies when request is made via Online Banking.

Wire Transfer Fees (Per Wire)

DOMESEIC —— OULGOING ....cueteuiteuitetitetetet ettt ettt ettt et et ete e bes et e b et b e s et e s et et e st saestateben e e b es et ebeneebea et e s et ebea e et e s et eben e e s en e b e b et e b ea e et ebe e eb et et eneatebenseeen $25.00
INTErNAtIONAl —— OUEGOING ...uttuiieiiieieiete ettt bttt bttt s et e b et e b e st e b et e b e s et e s et e b ea e et e s et e b e st e b e s et e b et e b ea et e bt e eb et st e st aaebensenen $50.00
CAShIEI'S CRECKS........viiiiiiiiic ettt a e $5.00

Notary Services (Per Signature)

Fees vary depending on the state

Medallion Signature GUArantee (Per STAMP) ........ccciuiuiiriiiiiiiiieic et b e b bt s et b et b st b bt ea e a e eene s $15.00
OVEINIGNT DEIIVEIY FEE ...ttt bt et a e ettt s h e bt st a e e bt e b e st et e bt et e bt e s e bt st e sbe s e e sbeemeesbeemeenseennenneennen Varies
Fee established by Overnight Delivery Service

PAPI SEALEMENT ....cuiiuiiiiiiieiieiietietestet ettt et et et ete et et et et e st e st ssessessesseseesees e besseseeseese et et ensen s e s e e s e es e b ensen e e st e s e s e b en s e st e R e eseeb et et e st enteseebentententeneenane $2.00
Per statement mailed — Waived for members under 18 years of age, age 62 years and over, and VIP Program Members

Temporary Checks (Per @ight (8) CHECKS) .....couiitiriiiieiieietee ettt ettt ettt s a et sh et s bt et e s b e e st e b e e st et e e st eatesbeeasesbeenbenbeenbenseensenseennen $4.00
First 16 checks — no charge

VErfICAtioN OF DEPOSIL......ccuiuiiiiiiieiiieieietct ettt ettt a et b e s st s s e b et s e e e s et b et a st s s et s e et se e b e e e st s e eaeneeee $10.00
R AT LEE1 =T g LU T 1o OO Varies

Travel Emergency Service (actual fees established by Western Union)

REGULAR SHARE ACCOUNTS

IMIONTRIY SEIVICE FEE ...ttt a ettt b et a et b et bt a et s e e a et a et en e e eae e enne $5.00
Fee waived with a $250 Regular Share Account average monthly balance, multiple accounts under the same member number; same primary owner is
age 26 or under, primary owner is active duty military, OR first three months of a new account.

INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS

IRA TrUSEEE TrANSTEE ..c.eeiiiiiieiieiieteete ettt et b e bbbt et b b b et et et e st e bt s b et et e st e ae e bt e b et et e st eme e bt s b e b et e st e st e bt eb et et et emeemesbesbentennens $25.00

TRA CIOSEOUL......ueuiitiiieiiietetrtei ettt ettt ettt et s et eb et bt e b et e b et et es et eb et et es e e s et e b e st e s eh et ebea e et ea et ebem e e b e st b eb et ebeatsb e s et eb et e b e s et e b et e b e st et e st e eb et e beneaes $25.00
CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Classic Checking Monthly SErvice FEe ..........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e ae s s bt s aesbe e s b e et e b e e e e beemneneennes $4.95

Fee waived in any month with 1) aggregate direct deposit or mobile check deposit in the amount of $250 per month, 2) $1,500 average monthly
balance, or 3) 10 or more debit card purchases per month posted to account, or 4) an active* Kinecta Credit Card in good standing, or 5) an auto or
mortgage loan in good standing, or 6) the primary owner is either age 26 or under, or is age 62 and over, or 7) active duty military, or 8) during the
first three months of a new account.



* Use of your Kinecta Credit Card one or more times during the last billing cycle, or carried a portion of your Kinecta Credit Card balance into the
next billing cycle.

Checking Plus Monthly Service FEe .............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb s $9.00
Fee waived in any month with: 1) $2,500 average monthly balance, or 2) direct deposits = $500, or 3) during the first three months of a new account.

ATM AND CHECK/DEBIT CARD

RUSI CArd OFAEI ...ttt et e et e et teeete e teeeaseeeseeeasa e sseesseeasaseasaeassseassaasseensseesssensseessseseeasssensseeassansseenseesssaensseasseenseeaseeenseas $25.00
CO-OP Transaction Fees (CO-OP ATIM NELWOTK) ...cccuiiiiiiieeiiiieeeiieeeeeieeeeiteeesitteeesteeeestteeessseeaasseeesssseeasssseeassasssasseessssssesssssesssssssessssssessssees No Charge

Non-Proprietary ATM Fees**
Transaction fees at ATMs not operated by Kinecta, and ATMs outside the CO-OP Network
Cash WIHRAIAWaLS............cooiiiiiiiiececeeee ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et et e e aeesbeesseasessseas e sseas e seessesssessesseessenseessesseessenseassenseassensenseesseseessenseessenseessens $2.00
Waived for Checking Plus

PoiNt Of SAle (NETWOIK USAGE) ... icuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeteteet ettt ettt sttt h et s bt ettt e st et e s h e e bt sa e e b e s bt et e sheenbenbe e st e bt eabe st eabensesasensesasensens No Charge
IMErChant SUICRArGe..........couiiiiiiiiii bbb bbbt b s bbb e h e b b e bbb bbb b Varies
Look for disclosure at point of sale, or ask the merchant
Pass-throUGh CRarges..........couciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb bbb bbb a s h bbbt be s Varies

From other financial institutions (look for disclosure at point of sale)
** When an ATM not owned by the Credit Union is used, a fee may be charged by the operator or any network used, and you may be charged a fee
for balance inquires even if the fund transfer is not completed.

RESEARCH, COPIES AND LEGAL ORDERS

RECOIA RESEAICH (Pr HOUI) ...ttt ettt e e et e e ettt e e e etseeeebs e e e ab s e e e asaeeessaaeeaasseeessseeesssaeeasasaeeasssaesssseeenssseeassseesensaeesessseesasseeeanes $24.00
COPY Of DEPOSIEEA HEM c..viiiiiciiic bbb s bbb e bbb R bbb a st e R bbb Rt a et ns e $3.50
Retrieval and copy of deposited item (per item)

Statement Copies (Per STATEMENT) .......coiiiiiiiiiii ettt a e s s b e e e e bt e s b e e be e s b e e be e e b e e s aeeseneesaneeane $5.00
Compliance with Legal Orders

IVIINEMIUM BIllING <ttt sttt b e bttt e b bt s b et et bt e bt b et et et s e bt b e b et et e st e b e s b et et et et b e b et et et ene

Labor......cccceennene

Documents...........cccueue

Appearance at Hearing ...

Mileage (Per MilE)......c.couiriiriiiiiiieiieictetctct ettt ettt sttt
Annual Fee
- RPNt $40.00
B OOt $55.00
L - RPNt $65.00
B 1 OOt $80.00
5" x 10" ... $100.00
6" x 10" ....$105.00
8" x 10" .. ....$110.00
9" x 9" ........ ... $110.00
10" x 10" $140.00
Box Drilled $135.00
Lost key, Legal, Non-payment of Fee/Abandoned (Credit Union designated locksmith required)
Key REPIACEMENT (PEr LOST KEY).....eouiiiuiiiiiiiiiirieiiiiiieieetet ettt sttt b ettt et b bbbt h e bbbt b bbbt et e be e bt s b et et et e bbbt b ebe b ententene $25.00
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